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1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Melville 9113 (R-A:9113)
10. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
11. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
12. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
13. Plum 5592 (R-A:5592)
14. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
15. Mod Purple 9071 (R-A:9071)
16. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
17. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-1.art
3.58x3.82 inches; 8,858 stitches

17 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Chocolate 5527 (R-A:5527)
10. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
11. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
12. Green 5509 (R-A:5509)
13. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
14. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
15. Copen 5545 (R-A:5545)
16. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
17. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
18. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
19. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-10.art
2.79x3.86 inches; 7,029 stitches

19 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
12. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
13. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
14. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
15. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
16. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
17. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
18. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
19. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
20. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
21. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
22. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-11.art
3.09x3.85 inches; 6,884 stitches

22 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
12. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
13. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
14. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
15. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
16. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
17. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
18. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
19. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
20. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-12.art
3.39x3.84 inches; 7,089 stitches

20 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
10. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
11. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
12. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
15. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
16. Green 5509 (R-A:5509)
17. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
18. Holly 5623 (R-A:5623)
19. Chocolate 5527 (R-A:5527)
20. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
21. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-2.art
3.39x3.81 inches; 8,481 stitches

21 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
8. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
9. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
10. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
11. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
12. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
13. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
14. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
15. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
16. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
17. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
18. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
19. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
20. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
21. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-3.art
3.10x3.81 inches; 6,876 stitches

21 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
8. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
9. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
10. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
11. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
12. Mod Purple 9071 (R-A:9071)
13. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-4.art
3.16x3.82 inches; 6,601 stitches

13 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
10. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
11. Melville 9113 (R-A:9113)
12. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
13. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
14. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
15. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
16. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
17. Bambino Blue 9079 (R-A:9079)
18. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
19. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
20. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)

Dbjj525-5.art
3.33x3.85 inches; 7,732 stitches

20 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
10. Cindy Purple 9088 (R-A:9088)
11. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
12. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
13. Wild Pink 5559 (R-A:5559)
14. Raspberry Ice 9017 (R-A:9017)
15. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
16. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-6.art
3.10x3.85 inches; 7,035 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
8. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
9. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
10. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
11. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
12. Tulip 5586 (R-A:5586)
13. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
14. Mod Purple 9071 (R-A:9071)
15. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
16. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-7.art
3.85x3.72 inches; 6,905 stitches

16 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
12. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
13. Chocolate 5527 (R-A:5527)
14. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
15. Cindy Purple 9088 (R-A:9088)
16. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
17. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
18. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
19. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
20. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
21. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
22. Ivy 5852 (R-A:5852)
23. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)
24. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)

Dbjj525-8.art
3.41x3.80 inches; 8,230 stitches

24 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
12. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
13. Sweet Dreams 9130 (R-A:9130)
14. Aged Charcoal 5865 (R-A:5865)
15. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
16. Blue Fringe 9054 (R-A:9054)
17. Ivory 5635 (R-A:5635)
18. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
19. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
20. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
21. Green 5509 (R-A:5509)
22. Ivy 5852 (R-A:5852)
23. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)
24. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
25. Charcoal 5565 (R-A:5565)

Dbjj525-9.art
3.80x3.67 inches; 7,627 stitches

25 thread changes; 15 colors


